INSTRUCTION MANUAL
AL-320G
Bench Lathe (240V)
250 x 500mm
L149
Page 1 Instruction Manual for AL-250G (L149) 01/12/2015
GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
EXTREME CAUTION SHOULD BE USED IN OPERATION ALL POWER

8 GB/T77-2000 Screw M10×35 1
9 CJM250-03-002 Tailstock 1
10 J31-3A T type key B5×12 1
11 GB73-85 Screw M4×12 2
12 CJM250-03-006 Nut 1
13 CJM250-03-001 Tailstock sleeve 1
14 CJM250-03-011 Long handle 1
15 CJM250-03-016 Eccentric shaft 1
16 GB/T879-2000 Elatic column pin 3×22 1
17 GB/T79-2000 Screw M5×8 2
18 GB/T77-2000 Screw M10×35 1
19 GB/T78-2000 Screw M10×16 1
20 CJM250-03-005 Screw 1
21 GB1096-79 Flat key 4×20 1
22 CJM250-03-007 Fixation base 1
23 GB/T7940.4-1995 Oil cup 6 1
24 GB70-85 Screw M5×16 4
25 CJM250-04-012a Dial gauge 1
26 CJM250-03-008 Handwheel 1
27 GB/T96.1-2002 Large washer 10 1
28 GB/T41-2000 Hexagon nut M10 1
29 CJM250-03-010 Handle coat 1
30 CJM250-03-009 Handle rod 1
31 GB/T2089-1994 Spring 0.5×3×12 1
32 GB308-77 Steel ball 4 1
33 CJM250-03-020 Positioning block 1
34 GB70-85 Screw M5×10 1
35 CJM250-03-015 Positioning axle 1
Page 18 Instruction Manual for AL-250G (L149) 01/12/2015
No. Code Description Specifications Quantity Remark
36 CJM250-03-020 Positioning block 1
37 GB70-85 Screw M5×10 1
38 GB/T894.1-1986 Spindle elastic collar 15 1
39 CJM250-03-017 Draw bar 1
40 CJM250-03-018 Tailstock bottomplate 1
41 CJM250-03-019 Clamp 1
42 GB/T41-2000 Hexagon nut M10 2
Page 19 Instruction Manual for AL-250G (L149) 01/12/2015
Page 20 Instruction Manual for AL-250G (L149) 01/12/2015
TOOLPOST ASSEMBLY
No. Code Description Specifications Quantity Remark
1 CJM250-03-004 Handle 1
2 CJM250A-04-008 Handle seat 1
3 CJM250A-04-006 Wahser 1
4 GB85-1988 Fixationo screw M8×30 8
5 CJM250A-04-005 Tool seat 1
6 CJM250A-04-004 Positioning pin 1
7 GB/T2089-1994 Spring 0.8×4×15 1
8 CJM250A-04-003 Small carriage 1
9 CJM250A-04-012 Small wedge 1
10 CJM250A-04-007 T type bolt 1
11 GB71-1985 Groovetaper end screw M5X16 2
12 GB/T41-2000 Hexagon nut M5 2
13 GB/T70.1-2000 Inner hexagon screw M5X10 1
14 GB/T7940.4-1995 Oil cup 6 1
15 CJM250A-04-011 Support 1
16 GB/T7940.4-1995 Oil cup 6 1
17 GB/T70.1-2000 Inner hexagon screw M6×16 2
18 CJM250-04-012 Dial gauge 1
19 CJM250-04-013 Dual handle 1
20 CJM250-04-019 Cushion 1
21 GB/T77-2000 Inner hexagon screw M6×6 2
22 GB/T819-2000 Cruciform sunk screw M6×16 1
23 CJM250-04-014 Handle coat 1
24 CJM250-04-015 Handle rod 1
25 CJM250-04-021 Handle rod 1
26 CJM250-04-020 Handle coat 1
27 GB/T2089-1994 Spring 0.5×3×12 1
28 GB308-77 Steel ball 4 1
29 GB1096-79 Flat key 4×20 1
30 CJM250A-04-010 Small screw 1
31 CJM250A-04-009 Small nut 1
32 GB/T41-2000 Hexagon nut M6 2